91903

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: BAY CREEK MORTGAGE 2075 NORTHRAST DIVISION GRESHAM, OR 97030

ATC # 0304321

FHA Case No. 431-2936827-703BV

State of Oregon

- Space Abe ve This Line For Recording Data – DEIED OF TRUST

12-01-94 01:54 RCVD

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Secur ty Instrument" is made on DECRMBER 1, 1994 GERALD A. MCDONALD AND FARY E. MCDONALD, HUSBAND AND VIFE

Loan No. 9400422

. The trustor is

The trustee is ASPEN TITLE & BSCROW, INC., AN OREGON CORPORATION The beneficiary is BAY CREEK HORTGAGE, A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

which is organized and existing under the laws of OREGON 2075 NORTHRAST DIVISION, GRESHAM, OR 97030 ("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENITY SEVEN AND NO/100-----

Dollars (U.S. \$ 48,977.00). This de bt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for mont ily payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on DECEMBER 1, 2024. This Security Instrument security to the net of all other sums with interest advanced under normany 6 all renewals, extensions and modificanons; (b) the parment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 6 to protect the security of this Security I istrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Convert Instrument and the Nate. For this range of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, with power

THE W 1/2 OF LOT 4, BLOCK 2, SHASTA VIEW IRACTS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. EXCEPT THEREITION THE NORTH 95.8 FRET THEREOF.

CODE 41 MAP 3809-36CC TL 1200

PARCEL #: 452183

which has the address of

6077 SHASTA WAY, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or here fter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,

appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oi and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or appunction of the property. All replacements and add tions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borr wer is lawfully seit ed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unal cumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title o the Property is unstrumineted, exception encomprances of record. Domower

DDS-F51

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and ender covenant an lagree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late (harge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges lue under the Note 2. Monthly Payments of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly

payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, an installment of any (a) payment, together with the principal and man est as set forth in the Note and any face that ges, an instantient of any tay taxes and special assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and (c) premiums for insurance required by Paragraph 4.

Page 1 of 6



("Borrower").

("Trustee").

, and whose address is

Each monthly installment for items (a), (b) and (:) shall equal one-twelfth of the annual amounts, as reasonably estimated by Lender, plus an amount sufficient to numeration an additional balance of not more than one-sixth of the estimated amounts. The full annual amount for each item shall be accumulated by Lender within a period ending one month before an item would beccme delinquent. Let der shall hold the amounts collected in trust to pay items (a), (b)

3678

If at any time the total of the payments held by Lender for items (a), (b) and (c), together with the future monthly payments for such items payable 10 Le ider prior to the due dates of such items, exceeds by more than one-sixth the estimated amount of payments required to pay such i ems when due, and if payments on the Note are current, then Lender shall either refund the excess over one sixth of the est mated payments or credit the excess over one-sixth of the estimated payments to subsequent payments by Horrower, at the option of Borrower. If the total of the payments made by Borrower for item (a), (b) or (c) is insufficient to pay the item when due, then Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary

As used in this Security Instrumen, "Secretary" means the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or his or her designee. In any year in which the Len ler must pay a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary (or any year in which such premium would have been required if the Lender still held the Security Instrument), each monthly payment shall also include either: (i) an installment of the annual mortga je insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (ii) a monthly charge instead of a mortg; ge is surance premi im if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary. Each monthly installment of the mortgage insurance premium shall be in an amount sufficient to accumulate the full annual mortgage insurance premium with Lender on menth prior to the date the full annual mortgage insurance premium is due to the Secretary, or if this Security Instrument's held by the Secretary, each monthly charge shall be in an amount equal to onetwelfth of one-half percent of the ot tstanding principal balance due on the Note.

If Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of a I sums secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance remaining for all inst illments for items (a), (b) and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium instailment that Lender has not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a forech sure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be credited with any bulars e remaining to all installments for items (a), (b) and (c).

Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows: First, to the mortgage insurance pret ium to be past by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium; Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard

insurance premiums, as required; Third, to interest due under the Note

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4.

Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, agains any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any rev ewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of,

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made proraptly by Borrower. Each insurance cont pany concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrow ir and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amo ints applied in the order in Paragraph 3, an' then to pic payment of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance procee is over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Securi y Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the indebtedness, all right, title and integest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borro ver shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the late of occupancy, unless the Secretary determines this requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Len ler of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the 2 operty or alles the Property to deseriorate, reasonable wear and tear estrov, damage or substantianty change the openty of and the property to the chorace, reasonable with and tem excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if he Property is acant or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materia l/false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Bon ower's occupaticy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee Property, the leasehold and fee title shall t ot b merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing. to the

DDS-F52

Page : of 6

36708 Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall 6. pay all governmental or municipal charges, fines and impositions the "re not included in Paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations on time directly to the entity which sowed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender's interest in the Property, upon Lender's request Borrow er shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing these If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by Paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other to borrower tans to make mest payments of me pryments required by Paragraph 2, of tans to perform any other covenants and agreements contained in this Security it strument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Propert / (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever is 1 ecessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property, including payment of takes, hazard inst rance and other items mentioned in Paragraph 2. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Parag aph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be secured Any amounts dispursed by Lenger under uns Falagi app shan become an admission debt of Dorrower and be secured by this Security Instrument. These a mounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement, at the Note rate, and at the **Condemnation.** The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of i ny part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby any condemnation of other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are nereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the nut amount of the indeprediess that remains unpaid under the Note Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note Note and this Security Instrument. and this Security Instrument, first to any definquent amounts applied in the order provided in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments, which are referred to in Paragraph 2, o change the amount of such payments. Any excess proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note shall be paid to the entity legally entitled Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt. 9. (a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by t gulations issued by the Secretary in the case of payment (a) Descape to Lenger may, except as mined by i Bundoons issued by the Secretary in the defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if: (i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full an / monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior to or on the due date of the text monthly p syment, or (ii) Borrower defaults by failing, () r a period of thirty days, to perform any other of "gations contained in this Security Instrument. (b) Sale Vithout Credit Approval. Lender si all, if permitted by applicable law and with the prior approval of the Secretary, require monodiate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if: (i) All or part of the Property, or a peneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or otherwise transferred (other han by devise or descent) by the Borrower, and (ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser of grantee as his or her principal registeries, or the un The Property is not occupied by the purchaser of Stanliee as his of her principal 1. Jence, of the purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property, by this or her credit has not been approved in accordance (c) No Vaiver. If circumstances occup that would pe mit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender does not require such payments, L inder does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events. (d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit I and are rights in the case of not mant defaults to waiting immediate normality full and formalism if n (u) Acgulations of non-sectedary in many characteristances regulations issued by the Sectedary will limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of (e) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that sho ald this Security Instrument and the note secured thereby not be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 90 DAYS hereof, Lender may, at its option and no wirl standing anything in Paragraph 9, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Inspriment. A written statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 90 DAYS secured thereby, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such in digibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of in jurance is solely due to Lender's failure to remit a

Fage 3 of 6

DIX-1'53

FHA Oregon Deed of Trust - 4/92



10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Nore or this Security Instrument. This right applies even all amounts required to bring Borrower's account current including to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and cust mary attorneys' fees and expenses properly associated secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted ro instatement of a cu rent foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preceding the con mer cement of a cu rent foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrover Not Released; Forbeauance By Lender Not a Vaiver. Extension of the time of payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrover's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remeet ' shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of a ty right or remedy.

12. Successors and Arsigns Bound; Johnt and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property i nder the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommedations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower design ates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed y Federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shell not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrover's Copy. Borrower shall be giver one conformed copy of this Security Instrument.

16. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the bene it of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for addition if security only

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignmen: of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 16.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maint in the Property before or after giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant at d agree as follows:

DDS F54

17. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate pay nent in full under paragraph 9, Lender may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

36710 If Lender involves the power of sale, Linder shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Linder's election to cluse the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Bo rower and to other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without de nand on Borro ver, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may pos pone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Truster's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and atto ney' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any 18. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Froperty without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to it. Such person or persons s) all pay any recordation costs. Substitute Trustee. Lender may from time to tin e remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and in Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court. Rider: to this Security Instrument. If one or more iders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shell be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were in a part of this Security Condominium Rider \Box Growing Equity Rider Water Purification Equipment Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Graduated Payment Rider ARM Rider No 1-Owner Occup ancy Ride DDS-FSS Page 5 of 6 FHA Oregon Deed of Trust - 4/92

		orrower ar		A X		ed in this Security	
				GERAL	ald m Do A. MCDONALD	nald.	12-1-94
- 1				10 m	m3 Em	sear la	
				MARY	. MCRONALD		<u> 2~ -94</u> DATE
			and the second s				
-			[Space 13]]o	w This Line	for Acknowledgeme	nt]	
STATE OF OR	EGON, KL	AMATH		County ss			
On this in and for the :	1st State of O	day of regon, dul	Descembe y commissio	t hor	, 19 94 , be m, personally appe	fore me the unders	gned, a Notary Public
		ata ana i	нат) Е. М	CUonald.	Hushand and We	£_	
nd sealed the	said instra	ecuted the	fore <u>soin</u> ; i thei	nstrument, a	1d acknowledged to	ne known to be the	
erein mention WITNESS m	ned. 1y hand ar	nd official :			rear in this certifica	ct and deed, for the	signed uses and purposes
ly Commission	1 expires:	1-31	<i>9</i> ÿ		in this certifica	te above written.	
				Notary Pub	ic in and for the St	TAM ate of Oregon residi	
				Kia	mach Fre	224, ally	ng at:
	OFFIC	IAL SEAL				f.	
MTY COM		BUC - OREG N NO. 031 PIRES JAN 31					
an saiste	30 P. T. S.	TOTOTOT					
			.	YOF21 FOR	RECONDEVANCE		
Trustee:					RECONVEYANCE		
The undersign	ned is the dness secu	holder of i ured by this	the note or i s Deed of Tr	notes secure	by this Deed of Tr	ust. Said note or ne	otes, together with
The undersign other indebted e or notes and	ned is the dness secu l this Deec r this Dee	holder of i ured by thi d of Trust, d of Trust	the note or i s Deed of Tr which are c to the perso	notes secure ust, have be	by this Deed of Tr	ust. Said note or no are hereby directed y, without warranty	otes, together with I to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e or notes and d by you unde	ned is the dness secu l this Deec r this Dee	holder of i ured by thi d of Trust, d of Trust	the note or r s Deud of Tr which are c to the perso	notes secure ust, have be	by this Deed of Tr	ust. Said note or no are hereby directed y, without warranty reto.	otes, together with l to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e or notes and d by you unde	ned is the dness secu l this Deec r this Dee	holder of 1 ured by thi d of Trust, d of Trust	the note or) s Deed of Tr which are c to the perso	notes secure ust, have be	by this Deed of Tr	ust. Said note or no are hereby directed y, without warranty reto.	otes, together with l to cancel said , all the estate now
Trustee: The undersign other indebted te of notes and d by you unde	ned is the dness secu l this Deec r this Dee	holder of ured by thi d of Trust, d of Trust	the note or) s Deud of Tr which are c to the perso	notes secure ust, have be	by this Deed of Tr	ust. Said note or no are hereby directed y, without warranty reto.	otes, together with l to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e o∴ notes and d by you unde e:	r this Dee	d of Trust,	which are c to the perso	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her on or person	by this Deed of Tr	ust. Said note or no are hereby directed y, without warranty reto.	otes, together with l to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e or notes and l by you unde e: E OF OREGO	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her on or persons	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the	y, without warranty reto.	to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e or notes and d by you unde e: E OF OREGO	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her in or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> 1:54	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the	, without warranty reto.	to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e or notes and d by you unde e: E OF OREGO for record at <u>De</u>	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u>on Page</u> 36	d cut referrence of the difference of the differ	to cancel said , all the estate now
The undersign other indebted e or notes and l by you unde e: E OF OREGO	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u></u>	, without warranty reto.	lst day
The undersign other indebted e or notes and d by you unde e: E OF OREGO for record at <u>De</u>	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u></u>	duly recorded in V	lst day
The undersign other indebted e of notes and l by you unde e: E OF OREGO for record at <u>De</u>	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u></u>	duly recorded in V	lst day
The undersign other indebted e of notes and l by you unde a: E OF OREGO for record at 	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u></u>	duly recorded in V	lst day
The undersign other indebted e of notes and l by you unde a: E OF OREGO for record at 	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u></u>	duly recorded in V	lst day
The undersign other indebted e of notes and l by you unde a: E OF OREGO for record at 	DN: COUN	TY OF KI	LAM ATH	notes secure ust, have be lelivered her n or persons ss. <u>Title Co</u> <u>1:54</u> <u>c</u>	by this Deed of Tr n paid in full. You by, and to reconve legally entitled the clock <u>P.M.</u> , an <u></u>	duly recorded in V	lst day

 naron e

1997.499 H. S.S.

経由にた

1997 B.